08-07-1998



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of Conveying Partylies):	2. Name and Address of Receiving Partylies):
Össur hf	Name: OSSUR USA, INC.
	internal Address:
	Street Address: 6385 B. Rose Lane
Additional names of conveying parties attached.	Street Address. OSGS E. NOSG Earle
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City, State, Zip: Carpinteria, Celifornia 93013
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name © Other: Assignment of 1% Interest	
Execution Date: July 8, 1998	☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s):
08/559,311 (11/15/95)	5,718,92 5 (2/17/98)
	6,716,626 (2,77766)
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
☐ Additional	Numbers Attached.
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:	6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved:
Name: J. ERNEST KENNEY	7. Tots/ Fee:
Address: Bacon & Thomas 625 Slaters Lane - 4th Floor	(37 CFR 3-41) \$40.00
Alexandria, Va 22314	X Enclosed.
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account Number:
	02-0200
998 DWEUTEN 10000031 0800931;	AFTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE F PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT. USE THIS SPACE
8(15,00 A	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy is a true copy of the original document.	foregoing is true and correct and any attached
J. ERNEST KENNEY, Reg. No. 19,179	WAAN August 7, 1998

RWB88.KR559311.ASG

ASSIGNMENT

Effective as and from November 15, 1995, ÖSSUR hf., an Icelandic corporation having offices at Grjótháls 5, 110 Reykjavik, ICELAND hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, hereby grants, sells and conveys an ownership interest in the amount of one percent (1%) to OSSUR USA, INC. a California corporation having offices at 6385 B. Rose Lane, Carpinteria, California 93013(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), with respect to an invention entitled "PROCESS AND APPARATUS FOR MAKING PROSTHESIS SOCKET AND PROSTHESIS SOCKET MADE THEREBY" (hereinafter the "Invention") described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/559,311 filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 15, 1995 (The Patent Application), such ownership interest to extend throughout the world and to include any patent rights obtained or applied for with respect to said Invention, and to extend to any equivalent, counterpart, continuation, division, reexamination or reissue patent or patent application based on or claiming the benefit of the patent application.

It is further more acknowledged, that as of the effective date of this assignment, OSSUR USA, INC. is a wholly owned subsidiary of ÖSSUR hf. and is such a subsidiary as of the date of execution of this assignment.

Signed before me Reykjavík, iceland 8/7 '48

Attest

Print Name and Title

ÖSSUR hf.

Jon Sigurdsson, Presiden

Date of Execution

I:\DOCUMENT\FORFIL\DOCUMENT\OSSURUS2.ASG